Little Giant Pump Co. « 8/2002 Page 1 of 2

Models 10E-CIM, 10S-CIM, 10E-CIA-RFS & 10S-CIA-RFS

GREEN OR GREEN/YELLOW
VERT OU VERT ET JAUNE
VERDE O VERDE AMARILLENTO

BLACK OR BROWN
NOIR OU MARRON
] NEGRO O CAFE
) WHITE OR BLUE

BLANC OU BLEU
&%, BLANCO O AZUL

- RED * ROUGE + ROJO
g BLACK * NOIR » NEGRO

J;l RED + ROUGE + ROJQ
f, . _~WHITE » BLANC « BLANCO
{ “BLACK + NOIR » NEGRO

MOTOR LEADS

FILS DU MOTEUR

CABLES DEL MOTOR

“E” DESIGNATES PARTS USED ONLY ON THE 10E SERIES EFFLUENT PUMPS.

Dultmeier Sales 1-800-228-9666 for Omaha, NE or 1-800-553-6975 for Davenport, 1A



Little Giant Pump Co. « 8/2002 Page 2 of 2

Models 10E-CIM, 10S-CIM, 10E-CIA-RFS & 10S-CIA-RFS

ITEM MODEL NO./CAT. NO.
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 10E-CIM 10E-CIM 10E-CIA-RFS 10S-CIM 108-CIM 10S-CIA-RFS | 10S-CIA-RFS
511200 511275 511300 511400 511475 511500 511510
1 903710 SCREW, CAP, 1/4-20 X 5/8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
2 110014 HOUSING, MOTOR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 979404 STATOR ASSEMBLY/ 1 1 1 1 1
979401 ROTOR ASSEMBLY
3 979414 STATOR ASSEMBLY/ 1 1
979401 ROTOR ASSEMBLY

4 948004 BEARING, BALL 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 928001 SEAL, RING, NITRILE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6E 111223 VOLUTE/PLATE 1 1 1

6S 111423 PLATE 1 1 1 1
7 926034 SEAL, SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 111252 IMPELLER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 924006 O-RING, NITRILE 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
10 947003 PLUG., OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11E 109150 BASE, SCREEN 1 1 1

118 111415 VOLUTE 1 1 1 1
128 915907 BOLT, HEX, 1/4-20 X 1 4 4 4 4
13E 109151 PLATE, BASE 1 1 1

14E 909024 SCREW/WASHER, #10-24 X 1.46 5 5 5

158 921103 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4" SPLIT RING 4 4 4 4
16 950431 TERMINAL, FEED THROUGH 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
17 928019 SEAL RING, NITRILE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 950930 RELAY, 115V 1 1 1 1 1
18 950934 RELAY 1 1
19 921028 WASHER, LOCK, #6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
20 902307 SCREW, TAP, #6-32 X 1/4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
21 951963 LEAD WIRE, BLK, 4 1/2' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 901306 SCREW, #6-32 X 3/16" 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
23 951964 LEAD WIRE, RED, 4 1/2" 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 902409 SCREW, TAP, #8-18 X 3/4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
25 112120 CLAMP, STRAIN RELIEF 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
26 110054 HOUSING, RELAY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 909025 SCREW/WASHER, #10-24 X 1 3/4" 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
28 951541 POWER CORD, 115V 1 1 1 1 1
28 951536 POWER CORD 1 1

29 921024 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4, INT. TOOTH 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
30 109210 REMOTE FLOAT SWITCH 1 1 1
31 927027 LOOP CLAMP 1 1 1
32 902516 SCREW, TAP, #10-16 X 1/2" 1 1 1
33 950905 TYRAP 1 1 1

Dultmeier Sales 1-800-228-9666 for Omaha, NE or 1-800-553-6975 for Davenport, 1A



